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2017-2018 

State Tested Nurse Aide Course 

 

Tuition and Fees 

 

Tuition:     $ 500.00 

 

Fees: 

 Consumables   $ 40. 00 

o *Mantoux (2-step) 

o Supplies  

 **BCI/FBI   $ 60. 00  

 STNA EXAM   $ 100.00 

__________ 

 

Total Due:    $ 700.00 

 

* If proof is provided of a 2 – step Mantoux that is less than a year old, then only a one step 

Mantoux will be done and $10 dollars will be deducted from the total cost. 

 

** If copies of a BCI/FBI report can be provided that is less than one year old, than the BCI/FBI 

fee will be waived. 

 

The cost of one Certification Exam is included in the cost of attendance for the first attempt only. 

Students are responsible for paying for additional certification attempts. 

 

The following are not included in the above costs. 

 

1.  One set of neat, clean scrubs (top and bottom) are required for clinical. 

2.  Clean, neat closed toed shoes (tennis shoes are acceptable) 

2.  Wrist watch with second hand. No smart watches allowed. 

3.  Optional – Stethoscope and BP cuff. 

 Both can be purchased from the school for $ 50. 00  

 

Payment schedule: 

 

 Two weeks prior to first day of class - $ 350 due   

 First day of class remainder of total cost due.  
(Cash or money orders, no personal checks or credit cards accepted) 

 

Approximately one week prior to the start of class, the student will need to come to the school 

to have their BCI/FBI background check done. You will be notified of date and times. 

 

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE. 


